
 

 

2025 - 2026 IMPORTANT DATES 
February 2025 thru August 2026 

 
Saturday, February 1, 2025 Fall 2025 – Winter 2026 Residence Applications Open (New and Returning 

Students) 
First-come, First-served Residence application period opens at midnight 

Monday, February 24 to 
Friday, February 28, 2025 

Independent Learning Week 

Friday, February 28, 2025 Residence Fees: Spring Semester Fees Due 

Friday, February 28, 2025 Last day to cancel Room Offer - $200 cancellation fee (Spring 2025 offers only) 

Monday, March 3 – Friday, 
April 4, 2025 

Winter Break Stay applications open 

Friday, April 11, 2025 Winter Break Stay Fees Due 

Friday, April 18, 2025 Last Chance to cancel room offer - $400 cancellation fee (Spring 2025 offers only) 
After April 18 –  Cancellation penalty increases to $400 + 30 days’ fees 

Friday, April 18, 2025 Residence Move-out: no later than 12:00 pm  

Friday, May 2, 2025 Residence Move-in: starting at 8:30 am 

Monday, June 23 – Friday, 
June 27, 2025 

Independent Learning Week 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Residence Fees: Fall Semester Fees Due 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Last day to cancel Room Offer - $200 cancellation fee  
(Fall 2025 – Winter 2026 offers only) 

Monday, June 30 – Friday, 
August 1, 2025 

Summer Break Stay applications open 

Saturday, July 12, 2025 Sutherland Residence Move-out: 10-week Pre-Service Firefighter students move out 
by 12:00 pm 

MID July 2025 Room self-selection periods opens. 
Room assignments released for Fall 2025 and Winter 2026 

Friday, August 8, 2025 Summer Break Stay Fees Due 

Saturday, August 16, 2025 Residence Move-out: no later than 12:00 pm 

Friday, August 15, 2025 Last Chance to cancel room offer - $400 cancellation fee  
(Fall 2025 – Winter 2026 offers only) 
After August 15 – Cancellation penalty increases to $400 + 30 days’ fees 

Friday, August 29, 2025 Residence Move-in: between 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 

Tuesday, September 2, 
2025 

Fall Term Begins 



 

 

Monday, September 15 
2025 

Residence Applications open for Winter 2026 

Monday, October 20 to 
Friday, October 24, 2025 

Independent Learning Week 

Monday, October 27 -  
Friday, November 28, 2025 

Fall Break Stay applications open 

Friday, October 31, 2025 Residence Fees: Winter Semester Fees Due 

Friday, October 31, 2025 Last day to cancel room offer - $200 cancellation fee applied (Winter 2026 offers only) 

Monday, November 3, 2025 60 Days’ notice to the Winter 2026 contract start date. Last day to submit Residence 
Withdrawal Form for Winter 2026, without incurring cancellation fees.  
After November 3 – Cancellation penalty increases to $200 + up to 60 days’ fees   

Friday, December 5, 2025 Fall Break Stay Fees Due 

Saturday, December 13, 
2025 

Move out by 12:00 pm for holiday break (returning residents may leave belongings in 
bedroom and common rooms) 

Friday, December 19, 2025 Last Chance to cancel room offer - $400 cancellation fee (Winter 2026 offers only) 
After December 19 – Cancellation penalty increases to $400 + 30 days’ fees 

Friday, January 2, 2026 Residence Move-in: starting at 8:30 am (New and Returning Students) 

Monday, January 5, 2026 Winter Term Begins 

Monday, January 12, 2026 Residence Applications open for Summer 2026 

Sunday, February 1, 2026 Fall 2026 – Winter 2027 Residence Applications Open (New and Returning 
Students) 
First-come, First-served Residence application period opens at midnight 

Monday, February 23 to 
Friday, February 27, 2026 

Independent Learning Week 

Friday February 27, 2026 Residence Fees: Spring Semester Fees Due 
 

Friday, February 27, 2026 Last day to cancel Room Offer - $200 cancellation fee (Spring 2026 offers only) 

Monday, March 2 – Friday, 
April 3, 2026 

Winter Break Stay applications open 

Friday, April 10, 2026 Winter Break Stay Fees Due 

Friday, April 17, 2026 Last Chance to cancel room offer - $400 cancellation fee (Spring 2026 offers only) 
After April 18 – Cancellation penalty increases to $400 + 30 days’ fees 

Saturday, April 18, 2026 Residence Move-out: no later than 12:00 pm  
 

Friday, May 1, 2026 Summer students move in starting at 8:30 am 



 

 

 
 
 

Monday, May 4, 2026 Summer Term Begins 

Monday, June 22 – Friday, 
June 26, 2026 

Independent Learning Week 

Monday, June 29 – Friday, 
July 31, 2026 

Summer Break Stay applications open 

Saturday, July 11, 2026 Sutherland Residence Move-out: 10-week Pre-Service Firefighter students move out 
by 12:00 pm 

MID JULY 2026 Room self-selection periods opens. 
Room assignments released for Fall 2026 and Winter 2027 

Friday, August 7, 2026 Summer Break Stay Fees Due 

Saturday, August 15, 2026 Residence Move-out: no later than 12:00 pm 


